RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1555

\$, the annual conference of the National Congress of merican Indians will be held in Portland, Oregon, on October 1st through 6th, 1967, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribe is a member of the National Congress of American Indians, and

WHEREAS, matters of importance to the Papago Tribe as well as other Indian Tribes in the United States will be discussed at this conference, and

WHEREAS, it would be in the best interests of the Tribe to send a delegation to said conference to represent the Tribe.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED by the Papago Tribal Council that it hereby appoints Robert Mackett, Tribal Chairman, H. Malinda Miguel, Tribal Secretary, Elena Frank of the San Xavier District and Patrick Franko of the Sif Oidak District to attend the annual conference of the N.C.A.I. as representatives of the Tribe.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tribal Council hereby authorizes the appropriation of funds to cover the expenses, including transportation, of the delegates to the conference.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on September 14, 1967, with a vote of 17 for, 0 against, with 2 not voting, at a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2 (f) and Section 3 (a) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to rescission by the Secretary of Interior, pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

ATTEST:

H. Malinda Miguel Secretary

Robert Mackett, Chairman

RES. NO. <u>1555</u>

John Artichoker, Jr., Superintendent

APPROVED: September 27,467

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Edward B. Berger, Tribal Attorney